
2019-2020 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-7   Conf: 14-2   Home: 13-3   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lamb, Anthony 33-33 1023 31.0 184-448 .411 54-184 .293 128-158 .810 44 189 233 7.1 74 0 83 79 41 34 550 16.7
00 Smith, Stef 33-32 935 28.3 167-364 .459 80-189 .423 56-75 .747 10 84 94 2.8 64 0 85 60 2 35 470 14.2
35 Davis, Ryan 31-3 618 19.9 116-219 .530 19-63 .302 44-53 .830 67 70 137 4.4 59 1 17 25 14 12 295 9.5
21 Duncan, Everett 33-33 938 28.4 88-198 .444 52-147 .354 68-82 .829 27 110 137 4.2 69 0 49 21 6 18 296 9.0
24 Shungu, Ben 23-23 544 23.7 67-150 .447 16-47 .340 28-50 .560 34 80 114 5.0 51 2 51 41 7 16 178 7.7
04 Duncan, Robin 31-10 708 22.8 50-107 .467 7-33 .212 25-55 .455 21 84 105 3.4 58 1 80 48 4 28 132 4.3
12 Patella, Bailey 33-0 509 15.4 46-89 .517 10-37 .270 21-30 .700 18 96 114 3.5 41 1 18 16 13 27 123 3.7
01 Deloney, Aaron 31-0 377 12.2 39-110 .355 14-55 .255 20-28 .714 6 24 30 1.0 29 0 33 22 1 9 112 3.6
02 Giddens, Daniel 30-30 435 14.5 44-76 .579 0-0 .000 14-27 .519 29 63 92 3.1 51 0 14 29 18 5 102 3.4
14 Powell, Isaiah 16-0 196 12.3 18-50 .360 4-16 .250 1-5 .200 8 26 34 2.1 15 0 13 12 2 4 41 2.6
20 Beckett, Eric 14-0 79 5.6 9-25 .360 5-15 .333 2-4 .500 3 7 10 0.7 5 0 4 2 1 2 25 1.8
05 Demuth, Duncan 20-0 204 10.2 10-33 .303 6-26 .231 5-7 .714 10 11 21 1.1 17 0 6 3 2 2 31 1.6
25 Garrison, Kevin 7-0 21 3.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0.3
55 Adiang, Deng 6-0 14 2.3 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.3
Total 33 6601 200.0 841-1876 .448 267-816 .327 412-574 .718 316 903 1219 36.9 534 5 456 371 111 194 2361 71.55
Opponents 6600 200.0 673-1773 .380 232-732 .317 385-541 .712 267 806 1073 32.5 572 6 338 422 83 189 1963 59.48

Team Statistics VERMONT OPP
SCORING 2361 1963
    Points Per Game 71.5 59.5
    Scoring Margin 12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1876 673-1773
    Field Goal Pct .448 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 267-816 232-732
    3PT FG Pct .327 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 412-574 385-541
    FT Pct .718 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 11.7
REBOUNDS 1219 1073
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 456 338
    Assists Per Game 13.8 10.2
TURNOVERS 371 423
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 194 189
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.7
BLOCKS 111 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 45,235 56,069
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,827 15-3,738
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-6,842

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont 1166 1195 2361
Opponents 936 1027 1963

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at St. Bonaventure W 61-59 4489
11/10/19 at Bucknell W 66-63 2321
11/13/19 BOSTON U. W 62-47 2780
11/16/19 at St. John's (NY) W 70-68 4054
11/19/19 at Virginia L 55-61 13913
11/23/19 vs Central Conn. St. W 81-49 7862
11/24/19 vs Rider L 67-72 5822
11/27/19 GALLAUDET W 93-44 2819
12/01/19 at Yale L 52-65 812
12/03/19 at Cincinnati L 73-82 10220
12/07/19 TOWSON W 55-38 2970
12/18/19 UNC GREENSBORO L 53-54 2592
12/20/19 LIPSCOMB W 86-63 2641
12/31/19 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 76-51 3228
01/02/20 at Dartmouth W 77-68 2100

* 01/08/20 STONY BROOK L 77-81 2847
* 01/11/20 at UMBC W 74-50 2004
* 01/15/20 at Binghamton W 72-53 1556
* 01/18/20 HARTFORD W 74-57 3266
* 01/22/20 at Maine W 59-57 929
* 01/25/20 UMASS LOWELL W 92-62 3228
* 01/29/20 at New Hampshire W 56-43 888
* 02/01/20 at Albany (NY) W 86-75 4219
* 02/05/20 MAINE W 77-52 2901
* 02/08/20 at Hartford W 69-68 1734
* 02/12/20 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 74-50 2899
* 02/15/20 BINGHAMTON W 76-48 3266
* 02/20/20 at Stony Brook W 63-54 4009
* 02/22/20 UMBC L 64-66 3266
* 02/29/20 at UMass Lowell W 94-77 2821
* 03/03/20 ALBANY (NY) W 85-62 0

03/07/20 MAINE W 61-50 3266
03/10/20 UMBC W 81-74 3266

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-2   Home: 6-2   Away: 8-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lamb, Anthony 16-16 484 30.3 78-176 .443 29-79 .367 72-85 .847 17 91 108 6.8 34 0 42 38 17 18 257 16.1
00 Smith, Stef 16-15 427 26.7 75-150 .500 38-77 .494 32-38 .842 5 35 40 2.5 32 0 44 27 1 15 220 13.8
35 Davis, Ryan 16-2 331 20.7 70-126 .556 7-30 .233 25-30 .833 36 33 69 4.3 21 0 10 11 5 6 172 10.8
24 Shungu, Ben 16-16 378 23.6 51-112 .455 13-37 .351 18-34 .529 26 52 78 4.9 39 2 36 26 4 13 133 8.3
21 Duncan, Everett 16-16 431 26.9 40-90 .444 26-70 .371 19-26 .731 9 55 64 4.0 26 0 20 12 3 3 125 7.8
01 Deloney, Aaron 15-0 176 11.7 23-55 .418 10-27 .370 10-12 .833 2 14 16 1.1 13 0 17 8 0 3 66 4.4
12 Patella, Bailey 16-0 254 15.9 24-48 .500 6-23 .261 16-19 .842 12 51 63 3.9 17 0 11 9 8 16 70 4.4
04 Duncan, Robin 14-0 288 20.6 21-45 .467 4-18 .222 7-20 .350 9 37 46 3.3 24 0 37 21 2 8 53 3.8
02 Giddens, Daniel 14-14 165 11.8 18-28 .643 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 9 13 22 1.6 25 0 6 10 4 2 42 3.0
14 Powell, Isaiah 14-0 181 12.9 18-45 .400 4-14 .286 1-5 .200 7 24 31 2.2 15 0 12 12 2 4 41 2.9
20 Beckett, Eric 8-0 30 3.8 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 2 1 0 0 7 0.9
05 Demuth, Duncan 7-0 50 7.1 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 3 4 7 1.0 5 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.6
25 Garrison, Kevin 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Adiang, Deng 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3201 200.1 422-892 .473 139-387 .359 209-285 .733 151 440 591 36.9 255 2 239 183 46 89 1192 74.50
Opponents 3200 200.0 326-837 .389 116-347 .334 187-249 .751 107 360 467 29.2 269 3 165 207 33 89 955 59.69

Team Statistics VERMONT OPP
SCORING 1192 955
    Points Per Game 74.5 59.7
    Scoring Margin 14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-892 326-837
    Field Goal Pct .473 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-387 116-347
    3PT FG Pct .359 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-285 187-249
    FT Pct .733 .751
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.7
REBOUNDS 591 467
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 29.2
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 239 165
    Assists Per Game 14.9 10.3
TURNOVERS 183 208
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 89 89
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.6
BLOCKS 46 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.1
ATTENDANCE 21,673 18,160
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,709 8-2,270
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont 587 605 1192
Opponents 450 505 955

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/20 STONY BROOK L 77-81 2847
01/11/20 at  UMBC W 74-50 2004
01/15/20 at  Binghamton W 72-53 1556
01/18/20 HARTFORD W 74-57 3266
01/22/20 at  Maine W 59-57 929
01/25/20 UMASS LOWELL W 92-62 3228
01/29/20 at  New Hampshire W 56-43 888
02/01/20 at  Albany (NY) W 86-75 4219
02/05/20 MAINE W 77-52 2901
02/08/20 at  Hartford W 69-68 1734
02/12/20 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 74-50 2899
02/15/20 BINGHAMTON W 76-48 3266
02/20/20 at  Stony Brook W 63-54 4009
02/22/20 UMBC L 64-66 3266
02/29/20 at  UMass Lowell W 94-77 2821
03/03/20 ALBANY (NY) W 85-62 0


